Revised Cancelling Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No.

26441-E 25087-E

Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No.

## **ELECTRIC PRELIMINARY STATEMENT PART DN** Sheet 1 MUNICIPAL SURCHARGES ON DEPT OF WATER RESOURCES SALES

DN. MUNICIPAL SURCHARGES ON DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES SALES (DWR FRANCHISE FEES)

(T)

PURPOSE: The purpose of this provision is to set forth the DWR Franchise Fees associated with DWR power sales. The DWR Franchise Fee was authorized by Decision 02-02-052, dated February 21, 2002, as modified by Decision 03-02-032, dated February 13, 2003.

(T)

APPLICABILITY: The DWR Franchise Fees shall apply to all customer classes, except for those specifically excluded by the Commission.

(T)

RATE: The DWR Franchise Fee rates are shown in Preliminary Statement Part I, where the bundled rate is collected as a component of bundled generation and the non-bundled rate is collected as a component of the Power Charge Indifference Adjustment.

(T)